ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY Resolution No. IDA-24-09-22 September 24, 2024

NAMING THE ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY COMMERCE LANE PROPERTY IN CANTON THE "BRIAN W. STAPLES INDUSTRIAL PARK"

WHEREAS, Brian W. Staples has dedicated more than forty years of service as a member of the Board of the St. Lawrence County Industrial Development Agency, and

WHEREAS, this service has included serving as Chairman of the Agency for the past twenty-seven years, and

WHEREAS, Brian W. Staples, with the blessing and support of his family, has spent countless hours advancing economic development in Canton and throughout St. Lawrence County, and

WHEREAS, the unmatched volunteer service provided by Brian W. Staples to the economic development efforts in St. Lawrence County has required substantial and meaningful contributions of time, knowledge, and experience, and

WHEREAS, the leadership and efforts of Chairman Staples have contributed to hundreds of projects and the retention and creation of thousands of jobs throughout St. Lawrence County, and

WHEREAS, the St. Lawrence County Industrial Development Agency wishes to recognize and acknowledge the profound impact that Brian W. Staples has had on the Industrial Development Agency and on the economy and quality of life for the citizens, workers, and employers of St. Lawrence County, and

WHEREAS, the St. Lawrence County Industrial Development Agency further wishes for this recognition to be demonstrated in a significant and lasting manner,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the St. Lawrence County Industrial Development Agency hereby formally names its property located at Commerce Lane in Canton, New York the "Brian W. Staples Industrial Park."

Move:	LaBaff			
Second:	Reagen			
VOTE	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Blevins	X			
Hall	X			
LaBaff	X			
McMahon	X			
Morrill	X			
Reagen	X			
Staples	X			

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared this copy of this Resolution with the original record in this office, and that the same is a correct transcript thereof and of the whole of said original record.

/s/
Lori Sibley September 24, 2024